32 www.johansondielectrics.com
KEY FEATURES
•  Temperature Coefficients of ± 2ppm/ºC
•  Temperature Range -55°C to +145°C
•  Resistance to 6 Mega-Ohms
•  Resistance Tolerance starting at ± 0.005%
•  Long Term Stability / 100ppm/year
• High TCR Available - Platinum & Balco Wire

Ambient Temperature (°C)
AVAILABLE OPTIONS (Consult Factory)
HOW TO ORDER
Example P/N:  RWPA01W038K0FS is Resistor Wirewound Precision 0.06W, 75V, ±10ppm/°C 38.0KΩ, ±1.0%, bulk
Resistor Wirewound Precision
RWP Series
PRODUCT SUMMARY
• Wide TCR Range:  Low and High TC
configurations from -20ppm/ºC to +6000ppm/ºC.
Down to 1ppm/ºC available.
• High Stability:  High stability version with maximum
resistance change of ± 20ppm/year under normal
conditions.
• Fast Rise Time:  Low reactance design for fast rise
time and extended frequency response.
• Special Testing Requirements
• Special Pulse Requirements
* For Tin/Lead coated leads, add “-Pb” to part number
RWP A01 W 038K0 F S
RESISTOR WIREWOUND
PRECISION
PACKAGE CODE,
WATTS, VOLTAGE
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
OF RESISTANCE (TCR)
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKING
Radial
B01, 0.125W, 150Vmax
B02, 0.250W, 150Vmax
Axial
A01, 0.06W, 75Vmax
A02, 0.08W, 100Vmax
See Table
W = ± 10ppm/ºC
U = ± 20ppm/ºC
S = ± 30ppm/ºC
Z = special
0R038 = 0.038Ω
003K8 = 3.8KΩ
038K0 = 38.0KΩ
380K0 = 380.0KΩ
003M8 = 3.8MΩ
Letter denotes decimal place.
R = decimal., “K” 103, “M” 106
Remaining 4 digits are
significant or placeholders
V = ± 0.005%
T = ± 0.01%
Q = ± 0.02%
A = ± 0.05%
B = ± 0.1%
F = ± 1.0%
S = Bulk
33www.johansondielectrics.com
AXIAL